
No. Country Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 Flori Karaj Secretary General fkaraj@hidaa.gov.al

2 Helena Papa Director of Cabinet hpapa@hidaa.gov.al

3 Erisa Proko Ministry of State on Local Issues Director of Cabinet Erisa.Proko@ceshtjetvendore.gov.al

4 Aurel Lamçe General Director of Supporting Services aurel.lamce@drejtesia.gov.al

5 Arber Kaci Advisory of Minister of Justice arber.kaci@drejtesia.gov.al

6 Danka Polovina-Mandic
Head of Department for Conflict of Interests/Office of 

the Commission for Deciding on Conflicts of Interests
danka.polovina-mandic@apik.ba             

7 Alma Rascic Expert adviser for Conflict of Interests alma.rascic@apik.ba             

8 Aleksandrina Daskalova National Audit Office Senior Expert, Public Registry Directorate alex.daskalova@bulnao.government.bg 

9 Nikolay Nikolov Acting President n.nikolov@cpaci.bg

10 Katya Staneva Member of the Commission k.staneva@cpaci.bg

11 Maja Baricevic Ministry of Justice Head of the Anti -Corruption Sector maja.baricevic@pravosudje.hr

12 Dalija Oreskovic President of the Commission dalija.oreskovic@sukobinteresa.hr

13 Tatijana Vucetic Deputy President tatijana.vucetic@sukobinteresa.hr

14 Enis Sadiku Senior Officer for Supervision of Property and Gifts enis.sadiku@rks-gov.net

15 Frashër Murtezaj Head of Division for Prevention Conflict of Interest frasher.murtezaj@rks-gov.net

16 Sejdi Halili Member of the Commission s.halili@dksk.org.mk

17 Farije Aliu Member of the Commission f.aliu@dksk.org.mk

18 Cristina Tarna Deputy Director cristina.tarna@cna.md

19 Cristina Chistol Superior inspector cristina.chistol@cna.md

20 Anatolie Donciu National Integrity Commission President of the Commission donciua@yahoo.com

21 Svetlana Rajkovic
Deputy Director, Division for prevention of corruption, 

integrity, lobbying and implementation of international 

standards

svetlana.rajkovc@antikorupcija.me

22 Savo Milasinovic
Deputy Director, Division for prevention of conflicts of 

interest and control of financing of political entities and 

election campaigns

savo.milasinovic@antikorupcija.me

23 Ionut Pindaru National Integrity Agency Integrity Inspector ionut.pindaru@integritate.eu

24 Adelina Brad Ministry of Justice Personal Adviser to the Secretary of State adelina.brad@just.ro

25 Jadranka Pavlicic Senior Adviser jadranka.pavlicic@acas.rs

26 Zorana Kepnik Hinic Head of Department for Registries zorana.kepnik.hinic@acas.rs

No. Name of participant Position/Title Contact E-mail

27 Pedro Gomes Pereira Senior Asset Recovery Specialist pedro.pereira@baselgovernance.org

28 Ivana Goranic Expert on Justice and Home Affairs Ivana.goranic@rcc.int

29 Dragan Djuric Programme Manager d.djuric@respaweb.eu

30 Constantine Palicarsky Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice officer constantine.palicarsky@unodc.org

31 Davor Dubravica Chairperson ddubravica@rai-see.org

32 Radu Cotici Head of RAI Secretariat rcotici@rai-see.org

33 Tomislav Curic Anti-corruption Expert tcuric@rai-see.org

34 Aida Bulbul Finance and Administrative Officer abulbul@rai-see.org

35 Tilman Hoppe Anti-corruption Expert/Consultant tilmanhoppe@web.de

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence.

Bulgaria
Commission for Prevention and Ascertainment of 

Conflict Of Interest

Regional School of Public Administration -ReSPA

Regional Cooperation Council (RCC)
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Kosovo*

Commission for the Resolution of Conflicts of 

Interest

Anti- Corruption Agency
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High Inspectorate of Declaration and Audit of 
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Organizers - Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAI)

National Anti-corruption Centre

Serbia

Speakers and Guests

Romania

Anti-Corruption Agency 

Montenegro

Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAI) 

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC)

Moldova

Agency for Prevention of Corruption

Institution

mailto:hpapa@hidaa.gov.al
mailto:Erisa.Proko@ceshtjetvendore.gov.al
mailto:aurel.lamce@drejtesia.gov.al
mailto:arber.kaci@drejtesia.gov.al
mailto:danka.polovina-mandic@apik.ba
mailto:alma.rascic@apik.ba
mailto:alex.daskalova@bulnao.government.bg
mailto:k.staneva@cpaci.bg
mailto:maja.baricevic@pravosudje.hr
mailto:dalija.oreskovic@sukobinteresa.hr
mailto:tatijana.vucetic@sukobinteresa.hr
mailto:enis.sadiku@rks-gov.net
mailto:s.halili@dksk.org.mk
mailto:f.aliu@dksk.org.mk
mailto:cristina.tarna@cna.md
mailto:cristina.chistol@cna.md
mailto:donciua@yahoo.com
mailto:svetlana.rajkovc@antikorupcija.me
mailto:savo.milasinovic@antikorupcija.me
mailto:ionut.pindaru@integritate.eu
mailto:jadranka.pavlicic@acas.rs
mailto:zorana.kepnik.hinic@acas.rs
mailto:pedro.pereira@baselgovernance.org
mailto:Ivana.goranic@rcc.int
mailto:d.djuric@respaweb.eu
mailto:constantine.palicarsky@unodc.org
mailto:ddubravica@rai-see.org
mailto:rcotici@rai-see.org
mailto:tcuric@rai-see.org
mailto:abulbul@rai-see.org
mailto:tilmanhoppe@web.de

